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RallyMakers UTV Cup e Campeonato Paulista 2025

BAJA RACEVILLE
PE3: Brotas/SP (28,11 km)
Resultados Extra-Oficiais - 22/11/2025 - 16:59

PE3 - Geral UTV

R1M (1°) 15:04:00
00:02:42

(1°)

00:07:19

(2°)

00:09:10

(2°)

00:11:54

(2°)

00:14:35

(2°)

00:17:25

(2°)

00:21:03

(1°)

15:28:54.27

68 km/h

R1M (2°) 15:00:00
00:02:46

(4°)

00:07:17

(1°)

00:09:07

(1°)

00:11:48

(1°)

00:14:25

(1°)

00:17:15

(1°)

00:21:13

(2°)

15:25:04.25

67 km/h

R1M (3°) 15:02:00
00:02:59

(15°)

00:07:41

(11°)

00:09:34

(9°)

00:12:25

(8°)

00:15:08

(7°)

00:18:00

(5°)

00:21:33

(3°)

15:27:29.40

66 km/h

R1M (4°) 15:12:00
00:02:42

(2°)

00:07:30

(5°)

00:09:22

(5°)

00:12:15

(5°)

00:14:59

(4°)

00:17:56

(3°)

00:21:35

(4°)

15:37:37.45

66 km/h

RCS (1°) 15:16:00
00:02:49

(5°)

00:07:25

(4°)

00:09:21

(4°)

00:12:14

(4°)

00:15:01

(5°)

00:17:57

(4°)

00:21:35

(5°)

15:41:37.92

66 km/h

R1M (5°) 15:10:00
00:02:51

(8°)

00:07:37

(8°)

00:09:33

(8°)

00:12:23

(7°)

00:15:09

(8°)

00:18:05

(6°)

00:21:49

(6°)

15:35:44.05

66 km/h

RC2 (1°) 15:14:00
00:02:53

(11°)

00:07:35

(7°)

00:09:31

(7°)

00:12:25

(9°)

00:15:15

(9°)

00:18:15

(7°)

00:22:03

(7°)

15:39:54.82

65 km/h

RCD (1°) 15:20:00
00:02:56

(12°)

00:07:41

(12°)

00:09:41

(12°)

00:12:38

(10°)

00:15:28

(10°)

00:18:28

(8°)

00:22:14

(8°)

15:46:11.73

64 km/h

RC3 (1°) 15:24:00
00:02:52

(9°)

00:07:40

(10°)

00:09:39

(11°)

00:12:39

(11°)

00:15:32

(12°)

00:18:34

(9°)

00:22:19

(9°)

15:50:24.55

64 km/h

RCO (1°) 15:18:00
00:02:50

(6°)

00:07:38

(9°)

00:09:38

(10°)

00:12:40

(12°)

00:15:31

(11°)

00:18:38

(10°)

00:22:37

(10°)

15:44:33.71

64 km/h

BRUNO VARELA (SP)

Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

Can-Am Maverick R

00:24:54.27

* * *

* * *

RODRIGO VARELA (SP)

Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

Can-Am Maverick R

00:25:04.25

* * *

* * *

DAVISON MANTOVANI (SP)

HPS Racing

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:25:29.40

* * *

* * *

THIAGO TORRES (SP)

EDUARDO SHIGA (SP)

T+A Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick R

00:25:37.45

* * *

* * *

TIAGO NASCIMENTO (SC)

GUNNAR DUNS (SC)
Bompack Racing

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:25:37.92

* * *

* * *

MARCOS MIOTTO (SP)

Dust Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick R

00:25:44.05

* * *

* * *

VANDERLEI RABI (SP)

Cotton Racing

Polaris RZR Pro R

00:25:54.82

* * *

* * *

JAVIER CASANOVA (ARG)

Varela Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick R

00:26:11.73

* * *

* * *

JOAO AYALA (SP)

Rally Brasil Racing

-

00:26:24.55

* * *

* * *

REINALDO VARELA (SP)

Varela Can-Am Monster Energy

Can-Am Maverick R

00:26:33.71

* * *

* * *

38 00:24:54.27

37 00:25:04.25

+00:09.98

2 00:25:29.40
+00:35.13

+00:25.15

33 00:25:37.45

+00:43.18

+00:08.05

55 00:25:37.92

+00:43.65

+00:00.47

46 00:25:44.05

+00:49.78

+00:06.13

30 00:25:54.82

+01:00.55

+00:10.77

12 00:26:11.73
+01:17.46

+00:16.91

45 00:26:24.55

+01:30.28

+00:12.82

36 00:26:33.71

+01:39.44

+00:09.16

1⁰

 

2⁰

 

3⁰

 

4⁰

 

5⁰

 

6⁰

 

7⁰

 

8⁰

 

9⁰

 

10⁰

 

Categoria

(pos)
Largada

Parc 1

(pos)

km 3.51

Parc 2

(pos)

km 7.03

Parc 3

(pos)

km 10.19

Parc 4

(pos)

km 14.06

Parc 5

(pos)

km 17.28

Parc 6

(pos)

km 21.08

Parc 7

(pos)

km 24.6

Chegada

Vel.média

Piloto

Navegador

Veículo

Equipe

Apurado

Penal

Bonus

Num

TEMPO TOTAL

Dif.Líder

Dif. anterior

Pos

Geral
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RC2 (2°) 15:32:00
00:02:52

(10°)

00:07:42

(13°)

00:09:44

(13°)

00:12:49

(13°)

00:15:43

(13°)

00:18:50

(11°)

00:22:38

(11°)

15:58:44.52

63 km/h

RC3 (2°) 15:28:00
00:02:57

(13°)

00:07:49

(14°)

00:09:51

(14°)

00:12:58

(14°)

00:15:58

(14°)

00:19:09

(12°)

00:22:57

(13°)

15:55:03.20

62 km/h

RCM (1°) 15:42:00
00:03:01

(16°)

00:07:55

(15°)

00:09:58

(15°)

00:13:06

(15°)

00:16:00

(15°)

00:19:12

(13°)

00:22:56

(12°)

16:09:08.47

62 km/h

RC3 (3°) 15:30:00
00:03:05

(18°)

00:08:00

(17°)

00:10:05

(17°)

00:13:13

(17°)

00:16:11

(16°)

00:19:20

(14°)

00:23:27

(15°)

15:57:16.99

62 km/h

RC2 (3°) 15:34:00
00:03:02

(17°)

00:08:00

(16°)

00:10:03

(16°)

00:13:12

(16°)

00:16:14

(17°)

00:19:26

(15°)

00:23:17

(14°)

16:01:23.99

62 km/h

R1M (6°) 15:40:00
00:03:05

(19°)

00:08:04

(19°)

00:10:13

(18°)

00:13:32

(18°)

00:16:35

(18°)

00:19:54

(17°)

00:24:05

(17°)

16:08:07.59

60 km/h

RC3 (4°) 15:50:00
00:03:06

(20°)

00:08:06

(20°)

00:10:16

(19°)

00:13:34

(19°)

00:16:45

(19°)

00:20:06

(18°)

00:23:58

(16°)

16:18:13.26

60 km/h

RCO (2°) 15:38:00
00:03:12

(22°)

00:08:21

(22°)

00:10:31

(21°)

00:13:54

(20°)

00:17:04

(20°)

00:20:27

(19°)

00:24:33

(18°)

16:06:33.87

59 km/h

RCF (1°) 15:44:00
00:03:08

(21°)

00:08:20

(21°)

00:10:32

(22°)

00:14:01

(21°)

00:17:18

(21°)

00:20:42

(20°)

00:24:42

(19°)

16:12:53.58

58 km/h

RCM (2°) 15:36:00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
16:05:04.92

58 km/h

RCO (3°) 15:46:00
00:03:17

(23°)

00:08:30

(23°)

00:10:44

(23°)

00:14:03

(22°)

00:17:21

(22°)

00:20:48

(21°)

00:24:44

(20°)

16:15:05.64

58 km/h

RCR (1°) 15:52:00
00:03:22

(24°)

00:08:42

(24°)

00:11:00

(24°)

00:14:27

(23°)

00:17:47

(23°)

00:21:15

(22°)

00:25:31

(22°)

16:21:46.84

57 km/h

RCR (2°) 15:54:00
00:03:35

(25°)

00:09:12

(25°)

00:11:45

(25°)

00:15:39

(25°)

00:19:19

(25°)

00:23:04

(23°)

00:27:41

(23°)

16:25:56.84

53 km/h

MURILO COLATRELI (SP)

Colatrelli Racing

Can-Am Maverick R

00:26:44.52

* * *

* * *

ANDRE REIS (PR)

GC Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:27:03.20

* * *

* * *

MARCO SORDI (SP)

CARLOS MARTINATI (SP)

GC Rally Team

Polaris RZR Pro R

00:27:08.47

* * *

* * *

PEDRO AZEVEDO (SP)

Rally Brasil Racing

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:27:16.99

* * *

* * *

ANDRE CORREA (SP)

LDR Racing

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:27:23.99

* * *

* * *

IZAC ANDRADE (SP)

Dust Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick R

00:28:07.59

* * *

* * *

PABLO RODRIGUES (MG)

Forfun Racing

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:28:13.26

* * *

* * *

RICARDO SARTI (SP)

HPS Racing

Can-Am Maverick R

00:28:33.87

* * *

* * *

HELENA DEYAMA (SP)

Rally Brasil Racing

Can-Am Maverick R

00:28:53.58

* * *

* * *

JOSE BERGEL (RJ)

GC Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:29:04.92

* * *

* * *

FILIPE CUNHA (SP)

Fortaleza Race Park

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:29:05.64

* * *

* * *

RODRIGO TRAVESSOLO (SP)

Raceville Speed Club

Polaris RZR XP 1000

00:29:46.84

* * *

* * *

JOSE SANTIAGO (SP)

Raceville Speed Club

Polaris RZR XP 1000

00:31:56.84

* * *

* * *

16 00:26:44.52

+01:50.25

+00:10.81

47 00:27:03.20
+02:08.93

+00:18.68

19 00:27:08.47

+02:14.20

+00:05.27

52 00:27:16.99

+02:22.72

+00:08.52

4 00:27:23.99

+02:29.72

+00:07.00

53 00:28:07.59

+03:13.32

+00:43.60

44 00:28:13.26
+03:18.99

+00:05.67

20 00:28:33.87

+03:39.60

+00:20.61

27 00:28:53.58

+03:59.31

+00:19.71

29 00:29:04.92

+04:10.65

+00:11.34

8 00:29:05.64

+04:11.37

+00:00.72

51 00:29:46.84

+04:52.57

+00:41.20

49 00:31:56.84

+07:02.57

+02:10.00

11⁰

 

12⁰

 

13⁰

 

14⁰

 

15⁰

 

16⁰

 

17⁰

 

18⁰

 

19⁰

 

20⁰

 

21⁰

 

22⁰

 

23⁰
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Supervisão Produção Apuração

RCD (2°) 15:22:00
00:02:50

(7°)

00:07:32

(6°)

00:09:27

(6°)

00:12:19

(6°)

00:15:03

(6°)

00:19:40

(16°)

00:24:44

(21°)

15:51:55.87

52 km/h

RCM (3°) 15:56:00
00:03:46

(27°)

00:09:32

(26°)

00:12:14

(26°)

00:16:04

(26°)

00:19:44

(26°)

00:23:39

(24°)

00:28:15

(24°)

16:28:57.38

51 km/h

RCK (1°) 15:58:00
00:03:44

(26°)

00:09:37

(27°)

00:12:17

(27°)

00:16:30

(27°)

00:20:33

(27°)

00:24:44

(25°)

00:29:13

(25°)

16:31:38.73

50 km/h

R1M (7°) 15:08:00
00:02:45

(3°)

00:07:20

(3°)

00:09:12

(3°)

00:11:59

(3°)

00:14:41

(3°)

00:27:57

(28°)

00:31:35

(27°)

15:43:30.42

48 km/h

RCR (3°) 16:00:00
00:04:14

(28°)

00:10:28

(28°)

00:13:25

(28°)

00:18:12

(28°)

00:22:54

(28°)

00:27:36

(27°)

00:32:40

(28°)

16:38:58.67

43 km/h

RC2 (4°) 15:26:00
00:02:58

(14°)

00:08:02

(18°)

00:10:25

(20°)

00:14:38

(24°)

00:19:04

(24°)

00:25:24

(26°)

00:30:26

(26°)
* * *

R1M (8°) 15:06:00 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

R1M (9°) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RCO (4°) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RCD (3°) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RC2 (5°) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

RODRIGO NOLL (SP)

HUMBERTO RIBEIRO (PI)

Cotton Racing

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:29:55.87

00:02:42

* * *

JOSE SAWAYA (SP)

Cotton Racing

Can-Am Maverick R

00:32:57.38

* * *

* * *

RAFAEL SALOMAO (PR)

CLAUDIO SALOMAO (PR)

Varela Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick X3

00:33:38.73

* * *

* * *

KAIQUE BENTIVOGLIO (SP)

Polaris One

Polaris RZR Pro R

00:35:30.42

* * *

* * *

RICARDO CHIMINAZZO (SP)

Raceville Speed Club

Polaris RZR XP 1000

00:38:58.67

* * *

* * *

DAVI SALES (RN)

GC Rally Team

Can-Am Maverick R

* * *

* * *

* * *

PEDRO BIANOR (MG)

Forfun Racing

Can-Am Maverick R

* * *

* * *

* * *

GUILHERME CYSNE (SP)

GC Rally Team / Polaris Racing Brasil

Polaris RZR Pro R

* * *

* * *

* * *

JUNIOR SIQUEIRA (SP)

Cotton Racing

Polaris Pro XP

* * *

* * *

* * *

DIEGO OLIVEIRA (PR)

CLAUDIO RIESER (SP)

GC Rally Team

Polaris RZR Pro R

* * *

* * *

* * *

RUBENS SALIN (SP)

Rezultz

Can-Am Maverick R

* * *

* * *

* * *

10 00:32:37.87

+07:43.60

+00:41.03

42 00:32:57.38
+08:03.11

+00:19.51

48 00:33:38.73

+08:44.46

+00:41.35

23 00:35:30.42

+10:36.15

+01:51.69

50 00:38:58.67

+14:04.40

+03:28.25

39 * * *

* * *

* * *

3 * * *
* * *

* * *

1 * * *

* * *

* * *

31 * * *

* * *

* * *

43 * * *

* * *

* * *

54 * * *

* * *

* * *

24⁰

 

25⁰

 

26⁰

 

27⁰

 

28⁰

 

29⁰

 

NC

 

NL

 

NL

 

NL

 

NL

 


