



RallyMakers UTV Cup e Campeonato Paulista 2025

# BAJA RACEVILLE

PE3: Brotas/SP (28,11 km)

Resultados Extra-Oficiais - 22/11/2025 - 16:59



## PE3 - Geral UTV

Pos Geral	Num	Piloto Navegador Veículo Equipe	Categoria (pos)	Largada	Parc 1 (pos) km 3.51	Parc 2 (pos) km 7.03	Parc 3 (pos) km 10.19	Parc 4 (pos) km 14.06	Parc 5 (pos) km 17.28	Parc 6 (pos) km 21.08	Parc 7 (pos) km 24.6	Chegada Vel.média	Apurado Penal Bonus	TEMPO TOTAL Dif.Líder Dif. anterior
1º	38	BRUNO VARELA (SP) Varela Can-Am Monster Energy Can-Am Maverick R	R1M (1º)	15:04:00	00:02:42 (1º)	00:07:19 (2º)	00:09:10 (2º)	00:11:54 (2º)	00:14:35 (2º)	00:17:25 (2º)	00:21:03 (1º)	15:28:54.27 68 km/h	00:24:54.27 *** ***	00:24:54.27
2º	37	RODRIGO VARELA (SP) Varela Can-Am Monster Energy Can-Am Maverick R	R1M (2º)	15:00:00	00:02:46 (4º)	00:07:17 (1º)	00:09:07 (1º)	00:11:48 (1º)	00:14:25 (1º)	00:17:15 (1º)	00:21:13 (2º)	15:25:04.25 67 km/h	00:25:04.25 *** ***	00:25:04.25 +00:09.98
3º	2	DAVISON MANTOVANI (SP) HPS Racing Can-Am Maverick X3	R1M (3º)	15:02:00	00:02:59 (15º)	00:07:41 (11º)	00:09:34 (9º)	00:12:25 (8º)	00:15:08 (7º)	00:18:00 (5º)	00:21:33 (3º)	15:27:29.40 66 km/h	00:25:29.40 *** ***	00:25:29.40 +00:35.13 +00:25.15
4º	33	THIAGO TORRES (SP) EDUARDO SHIGA (SP) T+A Rally Team Can-Am Maverick R	R1M (4º)	15:12:00	00:02:42 (2º)	00:07:30 (5º)	00:09:22 (5º)	00:12:15 (5º)	00:14:59 (4º)	00:17:56 (3º)	00:21:35 (4º)	15:37:37.45 66 km/h	00:25:37.45 *** ***	00:25:37.45 +00:43.18 +00:08.05
5º	55	TIAGO NASCIMENTO (SC) GUNNAR DUNS (SC) Bompack Racing Can-Am Maverick X3	RCS (1º)	15:16:00	00:02:49 (5º)	00:07:25 (4º)	00:09:21 (4º)	00:12:14 (4º)	00:15:01 (5º)	00:17:57 (4º)	00:21:35 (5º)	15:41:37.92 66 km/h	00:25:37.92 *** ***	00:25:37.92 +00:43.65 +00:00.47
6º	46	MARCOS MIOTTO (SP) Dust Rally Team Can-Am Maverick R	R1M (5º)	15:10:00	00:02:51 (8º)	00:07:37 (8º)	00:09:33 (8º)	00:12:23 (7º)	00:15:09 (8º)	00:18:05 (6º)	00:21:49 (6º)	15:35:44.05 66 km/h	00:25:44.05 *** ***	00:25:44.05 +00:49.78 +00:06.13
7º	30	VANDERLEI RABI (SP) Cotton Racing Polaris RZR Pro R	RC2 (1º)	15:14:00	00:02:53 (11º)	00:07:35 (7º)	00:09:31 (7º)	00:12:25 (9º)	00:15:15 (9º)	00:18:15 (7º)	00:22:03 (7º)	15:39:54.82 65 km/h	00:25:54.82 *** ***	00:25:54.82 +01:00.55 +00:10.77
8º	12	JAVIER CASANOVA (ARG) Varela Rally Team Can-Am Maverick R	RCD (1º)	15:20:00	00:02:56 (12º)	00:07:41 (12º)	00:09:41 (12º)	00:12:38 (10º)	00:15:28 (10º)	00:18:28 (8º)	00:22:14 (8º)	15:46:11.73 64 km/h	00:26:11.73 *** ***	00:26:11.73 +01:17.46 +00:16.91
9º	45	JOAO AYALA (SP) Rally Brasil Racing -	RC3 (1º)	15:24:00	00:02:52 (9º)	00:07:40 (10º)	00:09:39 (11º)	00:12:39 (11º)	00:15:32 (12º)	00:18:34 (9º)	00:22:19 (9º)	15:50:24.55 64 km/h	00:26:24.55 *** ***	00:26:24.55 +01:30.28 +00:12.82
10º	36	REINALDO VARELA (SP) Varela Can-Am Monster Energy Can-Am Maverick R	RCO (1º)	15:18:00	00:02:50 (6º)	00:07:38 (9º)	00:09:38 (10º)	00:12:40 (12º)	00:15:31 (11º)	00:18:38 (10º)	00:22:37 (10º)	15:44:33.71 64 km/h	00:26:33.71 *** ***	00:26:33.71 +01:39.44 +00:09.16

11º	16	MURILO COLATRELI (SP)										00:26:44.52	00:26:44.52	
		Colatrelli Racing Can-Am Maverick R	RC2 (2)	15:32:00	00:02:52 (10')	00:07:42 (13')	00:09:44 (13')	00:12:49 (13')	00:15:43 (13')	00:18:50 (11')	00:22:38 (11')	15:58:44.52 63 km/h	*** ***	+01:50.25 +00:10.81
12º	47	ANDRE REIS (PR)										00:27:03.20	00:27:03.20	
		GC Rally Team Can-Am Maverick X3	RC3 (2)	15:28:00	00:02:57 (13')	00:07:49 (14')	00:09:51 (14')	00:12:58 (14')	00:15:58 (14')	00:19:09 (12')	00:22:57 (13')	15:55:03.20 62 km/h	*** ***	+02:08.93 +00:18.68
13º	19	MARCO SORDI (SP) CARLOS MARTINATI (SP)										00:27:08.47	00:27:08.47	
		GC Rally Team Polaris RZR Pro R	RCM (1)	15:42:00	00:03:01 (16)	00:07:55 (15')	00:09:58 (15')	00:13:06 (15')	00:16:00 (15')	00:19:12 (13')	00:22:56 (12')	16:09:08.47 62 km/h	*** ***	+02:14.20 +00:05.27
14º	52	PEDRO AZEVEDO (SP)										00:27:16.99	00:27:16.99	
		Rally Brasil Racing Can-Am Maverick X3	RC3 (3)	15:30:00	00:03:05 (18')	00:08:00 (17')	00:10:05 (17')	00:13:13 (17')	00:16:11 (16')	00:19:20 (14')	00:23:27 (15')	15:57:16.99 62 km/h	*** ***	+02:22.72 +00:08.52
15º	4	ANDRE CORREA (SP)										00:27:23.99	00:27:23.99	
		LDR Racing Can-Am Maverick X3	RC2 (3)	15:34:00	00:03:02 (17')	00:08:00 (16')	00:10:03 (16')	00:13:12 (16')	00:16:14 (17')	00:19:26 (15')	00:23:17 (14')	16:01:23.99 62 km/h	*** ***	+02:29.72 +00:07.00
16º	53	IZAC ANDRADE (SP)										00:28:07.59	00:28:07.59	
		Dust Rally Team Can-Am Maverick R	R1M (6)	15:40:00	00:03:05 (19)	00:08:04 (19')	00:10:13 (18')	00:13:32 (18')	00:16:35 (18')	00:19:54 (17')	00:24:05 (17')	16:08:07.59 60 km/h	*** ***	+03:13.32 +00:43.60
17º	44	PABLO RODRIGUES (MG)										00:28:13.26	00:28:13.26	
		Forfun Racing Can-Am Maverick X3	RC3 (4)	15:50:00	00:03:06 (20')	00:08:06 (20')	00:10:16 (19')	00:13:34 (19')	00:16:45 (19')	00:20:06 (18')	00:23:58 (16')	16:18:13.26 60 km/h	*** ***	+03:18.99 +00:05.67
18º	20	RICARDO SARTI (SP)										00:28:33.87	00:28:33.87	
		HPS Racing Can-Am Maverick R	RCO (2)	15:38:00	00:03:12 (22')	00:08:21 (22')	00:10:31 (21')	00:13:54 (20')	00:17:04 (20')	00:20:27 (19')	00:24:33 (18')	16:06:33.87 59 km/h	*** ***	+03:39.60 +00:20.61
19º	27	HELENA DEYAMA (SP)										00:28:53.58	00:28:53.58	
		Rally Brasil Racing Can-Am Maverick R	RCF (1)	15:44:00	00:03:08 (21')	00:08:20 (21')	00:10:32 (22')	00:14:01 (21')	00:17:18 (21')	00:20:42 (20')	00:24:42 (19')	16:12:53.58 58 km/h	*** ***	+03:59.31 +00:19.71
20º	29	JOSE BERGEL (RJ)										00:29:04.92	00:29:04.92	
		GC Rally Team Can-Am Maverick X3	RCM (2)	15:36:00	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	16:05:04.92 58 km/h	*** ***	+04:10.65 +00:11.34
21º	8	FILIPE CUNHA (SP)										00:29:05.64	00:29:05.64	
		Fortaleza Race Park Can-Am Maverick X3	RCO (3)	15:46:00	00:03:17 (23')	00:08:30 (23')	00:10:44 (23')	00:14:03 (22')	00:17:21 (22')	00:20:48 (21')	00:24:44 (20')	16:15:05.64 58 km/h	*** ***	+04:11.37 +00:00.72
22º	51	RODRIGO TRAVESSOLO (SP)										00:29:46.84	00:29:46.84	
		Raceville Speed Club Polaris RZR XP 1000	RCR (1)	15:52:00	00:03:22 (24')	00:08:42 (24')	00:11:00 (24')	00:14:27 (23')	00:17:47 (23')	00:21:15 (22')	00:25:31 (22')	16:21:46.84 57 km/h	*** ***	+04:52.57 +00:41.20
23º	49	JOSE SANTIAGO (SP)										00:31:56.84	00:31:56.84	
		Raceville Speed Club Polaris RZR XP 1000	RCR (2)	15:54:00	00:03:35 (25')	00:09:12 (25')	00:11:45 (25')	00:15:39 (25')	00:19:19 (25')	00:23:04 (23')	00:27:41 (23')	16:25:56.84 53 km/h	*** ***	+07:02.57 +02:10.00

24º	10	<b>RODRIGO NOLL (SP)</b> <b>HUMBERTO RIBEIRO (PI)</b> Cotton Racing <i>Can-Am Maverick X3</i>	RCD (2')	15:22:00	00:02:50 (7')	00:07:32 (6')	00:09:27 (6')	00:12:19 (6')	00:15:03 (6')	00:19:40 (16')	00:24:44 (21')	15:51:55.87 52 km/h	<b>00:29:55.87</b> <b>00:02:42</b> ***	<b>00:32:37.87</b> +07:43.60 +00:41.03
25º	42	<b>JOSE SAWAYA (SP)</b> Cotton Racing <i>Can-Am Maverick R</i>	RCM (3')	15:56:00	00:03:46 (27')	00:09:32 (26')	00:12:14 (26')	00:16:04 (26')	00:19:44 (26')	00:23:39 (24')	00:28:15 (24')	16:28:57.38 51 km/h	<b>00:32:57.38</b> *** ***	<b>00:32:57.38</b> +08:03.11 +00:19.51
26º	48	<b>RAFAEL SALOMAO (PR)</b> <b>CLAUDIO SALOMAO (PR)</b> Varela Rally Team <i>Can-Am Maverick X3</i>	RCK (1')	15:58:00	00:03:44 (26')	00:09:37 (27')	00:12:17 (27')	00:16:30 (27')	00:20:33 (27')	00:24:44 (25')	00:29:13 (25')	16:31:38.73 50 km/h	<b>00:33:38.73</b> *** ***	<b>00:33:38.73</b> +08:44.46 +00:41.35
27º	23	<b>KAIQUE BENTIVOGLIO (SP)</b> Polaris One <i>Polaris RZR Pro R</i>	R1M (7')	15:08:00	00:02:45 (3')	00:07:20 (3')	00:09:12 (3')	00:11:59 (3')	00:14:41 (3')	00:27:57 (28')	00:31:35 (27')	15:43:30.42 48 km/h	<b>00:35:30.42</b> *** ***	<b>00:35:30.42</b> +10:36.15 +01:51.69
28º	50	<b>RICARDO CHIMINAZZO (SP)</b> Raceville Speed Club <i>Polaris RZR XP 1000</i>	RCR (3')	16:00:00	00:04:14 (28')	00:10:28 (28')	00:13:25 (28')	00:18:12 (28')	00:22:54 (28')	00:27:36 (27')	00:32:40 (28')	16:38:58.67 43 km/h	<b>00:38:58.67</b> *** ***	<b>00:38:58.67</b> +14:04.40 +03:28.25
29º	39	<b>DAVI SALES (RN)</b> GC Rally Team <i>Can-Am Maverick R</i>	RC2 (4')	15:26:00	00:02:58 (14')	00:08:02 (18')	00:10:25 (20')	00:14:38 (24')	00:19:04 (24')	00:25:24 (26')	00:30:26 (26')	***	*** *** ***	*** *** ***
NC	3	<b>PEDRO BIANOR (MG)</b> Forfun Racing <i>Can-Am Maverick R</i>	R1M (8')	15:06:00	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	*** *** ***	*** *** ***
NL	1	<b>GUILHERME CYSNE (SP)</b> GC Rally Team / Polaris Racing Brasil <i>Polaris RZR Pro R</i>	R1M (9')	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	*** *** ***	*** *** ***
NL	31	<b>JUNIOR SIQUEIRA (SP)</b> Cotton Racing <i>Polaris Pro XP</i>	RCO (4')	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	*** *** ***	*** *** ***
NL	43	<b>DIEGO OLIVEIRA (PR)</b> <b>CLAUDIO RIESER (SP)</b> GC Rally Team <i>Polaris RZR Pro R</i>	RCD (3')	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	*** *** ***	*** *** ***
NL	54	<b>RUBENS SALIN (SP)</b> Resultz <i>Can-Am Maverick R</i>	RC2 (5')	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	***	*** *** ***	*** *** ***

